

AMVETS MISSION STATEMENT:

To enhance and safeguard the entitlements for all **American Veterans who** have served honorably and to improve the quality of life for them, their families, and the communities where they live through leadership advocacy and services.



ARMY



NAVY



Coast Guard



Force



AMVETS Post 18 P.O. Box 731 Stephens City, VA 22655 amvetsva18@gmail.com www.amvetspost18.com







Membership Application

Yes, I want to join AMVETS! I certify that I meet the membership requirements—

I am serving or have honorably served in the U.S. Armed Forces (Active, Guard or Reserve) after September 15, 1940.

Membership Type: ☐ Annual (\$34.00) ☐ Life (\$250.00)

Name:
Address:
City:
State:ZIP Code:
Gender: ☐ Male ☐ Female
Email:
Home Phone:
Cell Phone:
Date of Birth:
Branch of Service:
Date Entered Service:
Date of Discharge:
Type of Discharge:
Spouse:
Anniversary:
Signature:
Date:

Mail application and check, payable to

AMVETS Post 18 To:

AMVETS Post 18 P.O. Box 731 Stephens City, VA 22655

Proof of eligibility must be obtained from all prospective members, i.e. current military ID card (active/retired), DD-214, NGB, Form 22, honorable discharge certificate, DMV military ID, or other acceptable documents.

We are Winchester Virginia's Veterans Service Organization, AMVETS Post-18. Chartered in 2011 and Serving Northern Virginia and Virginia's Northern Shenandoah Valley.

AMVETS Post-18 is steadily growing in membership and continues to look for new members to assist us in expanding our community and veterans outreach programs.

We are proud of the programs that we currently support and are looking forward to the day that we have a permanent home so we can do more.

Post-18 is a leader in our area in programs assisting and sponsoring many Veterans and Community programs which include, but are not limited to:

- ⇒ AMVETS ROTC and JROTC award presentations Program
- ⇒ AMVETS White Clover Program
- ⇒ Military Funeral Honors through the Joint Veterans Council
- ⇒ Operation S.A.V.E.: Suicide Awareness Voices of Education "Out of the Darkness" event
- ⇒ AMVETS National Guard Family Program 3-116th Infantry
- ⇒ Armed Services Blood Drive Program
- ⇒ Veterans Affairs Voluntary Service (VAVS) with Post-18 Veterans Relief Committee
- ⇒ AMVETS Post 18 Annual Military Appreciation Banquet

While moving forward in the search of a permanent home, AMVETS Post-18 meets on the **3rd Wednesday** of the month beginning **at 18:30.**

Location: Moose Lodge#1283 215 E. Cork St. Winchester, VA 22601

If you are interested in joining
POST- 18 "TEAM AMVETS" and want to
have some fun in participating in our programs and fellowship with other Veterans,
all that is left to do is contact us or compete
the membership application that is provided in this brochure.

We, the members of Post-18 look forward to seeing you at our next meeting.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SERVICE

